

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/23 INFORMAL LETTING

SHEET 1 OF 2

PROJECT NO. 034-451
PCN i77t

COUNTY: Meade

**Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt
Concrete Pavement and Pavement Marking**

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD		Western Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	37,775.00	37,775.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
002 Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1320.00		0.00	132.25	174,570.00	144.00	190,080.00
003 Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	11733.00		0.00	2.40	28,159.20	2.75	32,265.75
004 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3845.00		0.00	4.60	17,687.00	5.75	22,108.75
005 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	24.00		0.00	27.00	648.00	33.50	804.00
006 Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	12.00		0.00	325.00	3,900.00	401.00	4,812.00
007 High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	1000.00		0.00	0.55	550.00	0.75	750.00
008 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3845.00		0.00	0.70	2,691.50	1.00	3,845.00
009 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	24.00		0.00	4.90	117.60	6.00	144.00
010 Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	12.00		0.00	109.00	1,308.00	134.00	1,608.00
011 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	291.30		0.00	4.40	1,281.72	5.50	1,602.15
012 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	8,900.00	8,900.00	9,700.00	9,700.00
013 Type 3 Barricade	Each	5.00		0.00	110.00	550.00	134.00	670.00
014 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00		0.00	820.00	1,640.00	1,000.00	2,000.00
015 Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2640.00		0.00	0.80	2,112.00	1.00	2,640.00
016 Detour and Restriction Signing	SqFt	630.00		0.00	19.50	12,285.00	24.00	15,120.00
017 Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	1,300.00	2,600.00	1,600.00	3,200.00
018 Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	24.00		0.00	12.25	294.00	25.00	600.00
TOTAL				0.00		297,069.02		308,949.65

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/23 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2

**PROJECT NO. 034-451
PCN i77t**

COUNTY: Meade

**Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete, Asphalt
Concrete Pavement and Pavement Marking**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Sacrison Paving Whitewood SD		Bituminous Paving Ortonville MN		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT		
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	16,310.00	16,310.00	90,000.00	90,000.00		0.00
002	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	1320.00	167.15	220,638.00	171.00	225,720.00		0.00
003	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete	SqYd	11733.00	4.15	48,691.95	6.00	70,398.00		0.00
004	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3845.00	5.85	22,493.25	5.00	19,225.00		0.00
005	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	24.00	34.50	828.00	30.00	720.00		0.00
006	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	12.00	413.25	4,959.00	400.00	4,800.00		0.00
007	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	1000.00	0.85	850.00	1.00	1,000.00		0.00
008	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 4"	Ft	3845.00	0.90	3,460.50	1.00	3,845.00		0.00
009	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	24.00	6.20	148.80	5.00	120.00		0.00
010	Grooving for Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, Arrow	Each	12.00	137.75	1,653.00	150.00	1,800.00		0.00
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	291.30	5.50	1,602.15	5.00	1,456.50		0.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00		0.00
013	Type 3 Barricade	Each	5.00	137.75	688.75	150.00	750.00		0.00
014	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	2.00	1,045.00	2,090.00	1,000.00	2,000.00		0.00
015	Temporary Pavement Marking	Ft	2640.00	1.05	2,772.00	1.00	2,640.00		0.00
016	Detour and Restriction Signing	SqFt	630.00	24.80	15,624.00	22.00	13,860.00		0.00
017	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00	1,650.00	3,300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00		0.00
018	Sediment Control at Type S Reinforced Concrete Drop Inlet	Ft	24.00	28.50	684.00	300.00	7,200.00		0.00
TOTAL					356,793.40		473,534.50		0.00